iC-TW3 EVAL TW3 2D
EVALUATION BOARD DESCRIPTION
Rev A2, Page 1/9
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type Order Designation Description Options
Evaluation Board iC-TW3 EVAL TW3_2D iC-TW3 Evaluation Board
ready to operate, accessible through GUI via PC adapter
Software iC-TW3 GUI GUI software for Windows PC and TW3_2D
stores setup to file, communication to iC-TW3 QFN32
please see www.ichaus.com/software for download information
PC Adapter iC-MB3 iCSY MB3U-I2C PC-USB Adapter (BiSS and 1wire/SPI/I2C)
- to be ordered separately -
BOARD TW3_2D
(size 100 mm x 80 mm) TERMINAL DESCRIPTION
Figure 1: Component side
(J1) VDD +3.3 . . . +5 V Supply Voltage
(J1) GND 0 V Ground
(J2) VDD +3.3 . . . +5 V Supply Voltage
(J2) GND 0 V Ground
VDD +3.3 . . . +5 V Supply Voltage
VDD/2 +1.67 . . . +2.5 V Half Supply Voltage
VC Reference Voltage Output (+2.4 V)
GND 0 V Ground
PINA, NINA Signal Input A
PINB, NINB Signal Input B
PINZ, NINZ Signal Input Z
AO, NAO Signal Output A
BO, NBO Signal Output B
ZO, NZO Signal Output Z
ERROR Error Indicator LED (red)
(J4) SDA External Device Serial Data
(J4) SCL External Device Clock
(J4) VDD External Device Power Supply
(J4) GND External Device Ground
CLK External Clock Input
1W 1W One Wire Interface
NERR NERR Signal Output
NRST External Reset Input
(S1) RESET External Reset Button
NSTORE External Store Input
(S2) STORE External Store Button
KELVIN External Temperature Sensor Input
Copyright © 2010 iC-Haus http://www.ichaus.com
iC-TW3 EVAL TW3 2D
EVALUATION BOARD DESCRIPTION
Rev A2, Page 2/9
CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
The TW3_2D evaluation board is equipped with the iC-TW3 signal conditioner IC. The board features one 10
pin plug to connect the programming adapter to. iC-TW3 GUI software can be used to access the board from a
Windows PC what needs the iC-MB3 iC-SY MB3U-I2C PC-USB adapter.
PI
NZ
12
O
NE
_W
6
A
10
A
A
NI
NB VC
ZO
1213